1. How to Order - G3 or Multipol Assembly Kit
End Plate Port Size
3 = 3/8
End Plate Port Type
G = ISO 228/1-G Tap Pressure Ports
(ISO228/1 Conduit Ports if applicable)
A K 3 E D 0 0 0 0 3 G A36
Series*
E = 2005 Series
Number of Valve Stations
A = 1 I = 9
B = 2 J = 10
C = 3 K = 11
D = 4 L = 12
E = 5 M = 13
F = 6 N = 14
G = 7
H = 8
4 1 1 2 3 10
Electronic / Electrical Systems
Type & Location
3 = G3 Electronics
T = Terminal Strip 1 - 32
J  = 25 pin SUB-D connector
M = 37 pin SUB-D connector
P = 12 pin round M23 connector
Q = 19 pin round M23 connector
R = 26 pin round M27 connector
Maximum Number of Solenoid Outputs
AK „F“ AK „T“ AK „J“ AK „M“ AK „P“ AK „R“ AK „S“
14 14 14 14 8 14 14
1 2 8/22/32
16/321 2
22/321 2
00
57

ATEX
2005 Series
2.a How to Order - Series 2005 Valve
	 05	 1	 BB	 4	 Z6	 M 	G	 71W	61
Symbols
BB6
BB7
BB5
BB4
BA4
BBE
BBD5-port., 3-pos. valve,
open center, dual pressure
5-ported, 2-pos. valve,
detented
Symbols 5-port., 3-pos. valve,
closed center
5-port., 3-pos. valve,
1 connected with 2 & 4,
3 & 5 blocked
Dual 3-port., 2-pos. valve
vacuum service
“14” NC, “12” NC
Dual 3-port., 2-pos. valve
“14” NC, “12” NC
Wiring Option
M = Plug-in, DC with LED
0 = Blank station plate
Series
05 = 2005 Series
Port Size of Base
1 = G 1/8 or valve w/o manifold
Actuator
BA = Single actuated and spring return,
flush non-locking manual override
BB = Double actuated,
flush non-locking manual override
00 = Island w/o valve
(blank station)
Mounting
00 = Valve unit only
01 = With sandwich speed control
Z1 = Manifold block with side and bottom ports,
single solenoid, “Z-Board“™
Z2 = Manifold block with side and bottom ports,
double solenoid, “Z-Board“™
Z5 = Z1 with speed control
Z6 = Z2 with speed control
R1 = Z1 with ribbon cable connector
R2 = Z2 with ribbon cable connector
R5 = Z5 with ribbon cable connector
R6 = Z6 with ribbon cable connector
Voltage
00 = Blank station plate
61 = 24 VDC
 Function
4 = 5-port., 2-pos. valve
5 = 5-port., 3-pos. valve, open center, dual
pressure
6 = 5-port., 3-pos. valve, closed center
7 = 5-port., 3-pos. valve,
1 connected with 2 & 4, 3 & 5 blocked
D = Dual 3-port., 2-pos. valve “14” NC, “12”
NC
E = Dual 3-port., 2-pos. valve “14” NC, “12”
NC, vacuum service
P = Indicates blank station plate
Options
71W = ATEX 2-22
Further options on request
�Ribbon cable option must be used for manifold assemblies

X021-30-41
3. How to Order - G3 Electronics
ATEX options
71W = ATEX version
D45 = 71W + DRM-DIN Rail Mounting
D46 = 71W + E23-Fieldbus assembly without valves
F20 = 71W + E23-Fieldbus assembly without valves +
DRM-DIN Rail Mounting
Left Mounting
D = w/ Backplane extension Out
R = w/ Terminating Resistor
Modification
0 = Initial release
G3 EP1 00 R 0 71W
Number of I/O Modules
00 = 0
01 = 1
02 = 2
03 = 3
04 = 4
4         ..         1,                    0 1 2 3 10
00
57